

APPLICATIONS:

DEPARTMENT OF CITY PLANNING APPLICATION

1200				
		THIS BOX FOR CITY PLANN	IING STAFF USE ONLY	
Case Number				
Env. Case Number				
Application Type				
	ase Filed With (Print Name)		Date Filed	
			Date Filed	
	plication includes letter request			
	· ·	Concurrent hearing	ng not be scheduled on a specific date (e.g. vacation hold)	
Provide all information requested. Missing, incomplete or inconsistent information will cause delays. All terms in this document are applicable to the singular as well as the plural forms of such terms. Detailed filing instructions are found on form CP-7810 1. PROJECT LOCATION 8737, 8741 S La Tijera Blvd				
	Street Address ¹ 8739 -	- 8741 S La Tijera Blvd Los Angeles 0	CA 90045 Unit/Space Number	
	Legal Description ² (Lot,	Block, Tract) Lot: 21, Block: None,	Tract: TR 14012	
	Assessor Parcel Number	er _4123002021	Total Lot Area 5,000 square feet	
2.	PROJECT DESCRIPTION			
	Present Use Restaurar	nt		
	Proposed Use Restaur	ant		
	Project Name (if applica	able) Stanley's		
	Describe in detail the ch	naracteristics, scope and/or operation	of the proposed project A conditional use permit to	
	allow the sale, dispensi	ng and on site consumption of a full li	ne of alcholic beverages in conjunction with a	
	proposed 2,501 square	foot restaurant with 41 interior seats,	a 394 square foot outdoor patio with 16 exterior seats	
	Additional information a	ttached ☐ YES ☑ NO	and operating hours of 9:00am to 12:00am daily in	
	Complete and check all	that apply:	the[Q]C2-1-CDO Zone.	
	Existing Site Conditi	ons		
	☐ Site is undevelope	d or unimproved (i.e. vacant)	☐ Site is located within 500 feet of a freeway or railroad	
	☐ Site has existing be permits)	uildings (provide copies of building	☐ Site is located within 500 feet of a sensitive use (e.g. school, park)	
	hazardous materia	ped with use that could release als on soil and/or groundwater (e.g.	☐ Site has special designation (e.g. National Historic Register, Survey LA)	

¹ Street Addresses must include all addresses on the subject/application site (as identified in ZIMAS—http://zimas.lacity.org)

² Legal Description must include all contiguously owned properties (even if they are not a part of the proposed project site)

Proposed Project Information			☐ Removal of protected trees on site or in the				
(Check all that apply or could apply)			public right of way				
☐ Demolition of existing buildings/structures			☐ New construction:squa			uare feet	
☐ Relocation of existing buildings/structures	☐ Accessory use (fence, sign, wireless, carport, etc.)						
☐ Interior tenant improvement		Exter	ior renova	ation or altera	ation		
☐ Additions to existing buildings	☐ Change of use and/or hours of operation						
☐ Grading	☐ Haul Route☐ Uses or structures in public right-of-way						
☐ Removal of any on-site tree							
☐ Removal of any street tree	☐ Phased project						
Housing Component Information							
Number of Residential Units: Existing N/A - Dem	olisl	n(ed)3 _	N/A	+ Adding	N/A = Total	N/A	
Number of Affordable Units ⁴ Existing N/A – Dem	olisl	n(ed) _	N/A	+ Adding	N/A = Total	N/A	ě
Number of Market Rate Units Existing N/A - Dem	olisl	n(ed) _	N/A	+ Adding	N/A = Total	N/A	į
Mixed Use Projects, Amount of Non-Residential Floor Area: N/A square feet							
Public Right-of-Way Information							
Have you submitted the Planning Case Referral Form to BO							
Is your project required to dedicate land to the public right-of-way? ☐ YES ☐ NO If so, what is/are your dedication requirement(s)? ft.							
If you have dedication requirements on multiple streets, please indicate:							_
ACTION(S) REQUESTED							
Provide the Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC) Section that authorizes the request and (if applicable) the LAMC Section or the Specific Plan/Overlay Section from which relief is sought; follow with a description of the requested action.							
Does the project include Multiple Approval Requests per LAMC 12.36? ☐ YES ☑ NO							
Authorizing Code Section LAMC 12.24-W.1							
Code Section from which relief is requested (if any):							
Action Requested, Narrative: A conditional use permit to allow the sale, dispensing and on site consumption							
of a full line of alcholic beverages in conjunction with a proposed 2,501 square foot restaurant with 41 interior seats							
a 394 square foot patio with 16 exterior seats and operating hours of 9:00am to 12:00am daily in the [Q]C2-1-C							
Authorizing Code Section							201
Code Section from which relief is requested (if any):							
Action Requested, Narrative:							
Additional Requests Attached							

Number of units to be demolished and/or which have been demolished within the last five (5) years.
 As determined by the Housing and Community Investment Department

١.		RELATED DEPARTMENT OF CITY PLANNING CASES Are there previous or pending cases/decisions/environmental clearance	STATE OF STA				
		If YES, list all case number(s) ZA-1986-434	<u> </u>		YES 🗆	NO	
	_						
		If the <u>application/project</u> is directly related to one of the above cas complete/check all that apply (provide copy).	es, list the pertin	ent case no	ımbers be	elow and	
	C	Case No. N/A Ordinance No.	o.: N/A				
		☐ Condition compliance review ☐ Clarificatio	on of Q (Qualified)	classification	n		
		☐ Modification of conditions ☐ Clarification	on of D (Developm	ent Limitation	ons) class	ification	
		_	ent to T (Tentative)				
		☐ Renewal of entitlement	(**************************************				
		☐ Plan Approval subsequent to Master Conditional Use					
		For purposes of environmental (CEQA) analysis, is there intent to deve	elop a larger proje	ect?	☐ YES	☑ NO	
		Have you filed, or is there intent to file, a Subdivision with this project?			□ YES	☑ NO	
		If YES, to either of the above, describe the other parts of the projects or		helow whet		A 2 -	
		filed with the City:	the larger project	below, wriet	ner or not	Currently	
	IIIC	med with the City.					
j.		RELATED DOCUMENTS / REFERRALS	le ie Mee ee				
		To help assigned staff coordinate with other Departments that may have a copy of any applicable form and reference number if known.	ve a role in the pro	oposea proj	ect, pleas	e provide	
	a.	ALIA MA					
	b.	L C LI D I L D C L NIA					
	C.	00 11 D 1 D 11 D 11 D 11 D 11/A					
	d.	N/A					
	e.	N/A					
	f.	N/A					
	g.	LIDOZ A III - i - i - i - I - N/A					
	h.						
	i.						
	j.	: D					
	k.	NIA					
	1.						
	m.						
	n.	O I NI/A					
	0.	Division of Con Attached					
	р.	100 - 100 -					
	q.						
	r.						
				YES (provi	ide copy)	☑ NO	
				**			

PROJECT II	EAM INFORMATION (Complete all	applicable field	ds)				
Applicant ⁵	name Gussem Kazemi						
Company/F	Firm		territoria de la compania de la comp				
Address:	8751 La Tijera Blvd			Un	it/Space Number		
City	Los Angeles		State_CA	Zip Code:	90045		
Telephone	(310) 259-9875		E-mail: gusskaz	zemi@aol.com			
Are you in e	escrow to purchase the subject	property?	☐ YES	□ NO			
Property C	Owner of Record 🗆 Sam	ne as applicant	☑ Differer	nt from applicant			
Name (if di	fferent from applicant) Thomp	son Family Tru	st				
Address	6317 Slauson Ave			Un	it/Space Number		
City	Culver City		State_CA	Zip Code:	90230		
Telephone			E-mail:				
	resentative name Krista Garr	ritano					
	Firm Liquor License Agents						
Address:	5243 E Beverly Blvd			Un	it/Space Number		
City	Los Angeles		State_CA	Zip: <u>9002</u>	2		
Telephone	(310) 975-8588		E-mail: krista@liquorlicenseagents.com				
Other (Spe	cify Architect, Engineer, CEQA	Consultant etc	:.)				
Name							
Company/F	Firm						
Address:				Un	it/Space Number		
City	-		State	Zip Code:			
Telephone			E-mail:				
Primary C	Contact for Project Informatio	n 🗆 Owne	er	☐ Applicant			
(select onl			t/Representative	☐ Other			
		_ / rgon	urrepresentative	L Other			
	notification of any public hearing ch member of the project team						
	×c .						

⁵ An applicant is a person with a lasting interest in the completed project such as the property owner or a lessee/user of a project. An applicant is not someone filing the case on behalf of a client (i.e. usually not the agent/representative).